

EXHIBIT A

Oversize Request for : **WATER MAIN**
 Project: **ELKS CROSSING PHASE 4**
 Location: **SEC. 16, T1N, R8E**
 Entity Requesting Oversizing: **SSST, LLC**
 Date: **9/11/2015**
 City File #: **15PL059**

= Input Cells
 = Calculation Cells

Base Size =	8"	inches
Oversize =	12"	inches

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	12" WATER MAIN OVERSIZE			8" WATER MAIN BASE SIZE		
			QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	12" PVC WATER MAIN (8"PVC WATER MAIN)	LF	659	\$55.00	\$36,245.00	659	\$30.00	\$19,770.00
2	12" 11.25 DEG. BEND (8" 11.25 DEG. BEND)	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
3	12" HIGH DEF. COUPLING (8" HIGH DEF. COUPLING)	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
4	12" END CAP (8" END CAP)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
5	12" GATE VALVE W/BOX (8" GATE VALVE W/BOX)	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	5	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
6	12" X 12 "X 6" TEE (8 "X 12" X 6" TEE)	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
7	12" X 12 "X 8" TEE (8 "X 12" X 8" TEE)	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	16" X 16 "X 12" TEE (16 "X 16" X 8" TEE)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
10	6" PVC FIRE HYDRANT LEAD	LF	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	28	\$30.00	\$840.00
11	CONCRETE ENCASMENT	LF	22	\$55.00	\$1,210.00	22	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	WATER SERVICE	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
14	CATHODIC PROTECTION	LS	1	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	1	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00
	Insert Additional Lines As Needed							
				TOTAL	\$117,745.00		TOTAL	\$88,320.00

OVERSIZE COST ESTIMATE	\$29,425.00
------------------------	-------------